501990772 07/17/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHARIS BIOTEC GMBH	07/11/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARDIOPEP PHARMA GMBH
Street Address:	FEODOR-LYNEN-STR. 23
City:	HANNOVER
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	30625

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6831064

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)393-5350
Email: patent@jhip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: William E .Player
Address Line 1: 400 7th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P67748US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William E. Player

Total Attachments: 1

source=6831064_assgn_20120717101100#page1.tif

_OP \$40.00 68

PATENT REEL: 028562 FRAME: 0706

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pharis Biotec GmbH, a legal entity organized under the laws of Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is (i) the owner of the invention described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent identified as United States Patent Application No. 10/088,498, filed July 18, 2002, entitled Use of Urodilatin for Treating Chronic Kidney Failure with Residual Kidney Functions, which issued December 14, 2004, as United States Patent No. 6,831,064, (ii) by virtue of an Assignment Document recorded July 18, 2002, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 013099, Frame 0978; and

WHEREAS, CardioPep Pharma GmbH, a legal entity organized under the laws of Germany, located at Feodor-Lynen-Str. 23, 30625 Hannover, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, patent application, and patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application, and patent and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents resulting therefrom insofar as their interest is concerned, to Assignee of the entire right, title and interest.

Assignor also hereby agrees, at the request and expense of Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, substitute, reexamination and continuation applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, heirs, assigns and representatives, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States.

Assignor hereby grants William E. Player; Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr.; John C. Holman; Michael R. Slobasky; and Jonathan L. Scherer (Registration Nos. 31,409; 20,851; 22,769; 20,640; 26,421; and 29,851 respectively) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to identify the related application or otherwise comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recording of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its authorized representative, does hereunto set hand and seal on the date adjacently subscribed.

	Pharis Biotec GmbH
Date Feodor-Lynen-Str. 31 D-30625 Hannover Federal Republic of Germany Tel.: +49 (0)611 5466-0 • Fax: -132	Prod. Dr. Welf Grove Forsiman (name) CEO PHARIS Biotec Gal, Hitte)
(1) Hella Mairit	Date: 11.07.12
(2) lul-v. Neileff	Date: 14.07.12

P67748USO assignment.wpd